Notice of Determination	on	Appendix D				
To: Office of Planning and Resear	rch	From: Public Agency: California Department of Transportation				
U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 50 Higuera St. San Luis Obispo, CA 93401				
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814		Contact: Lucas Marsalek				
		Phone: (805) 549-3626				
County Clerk County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above):				
Address:		Address:				
		Contact:				
		Phone:				
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of L Resources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public				
State Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Cleari	nghouse): 2019059101				
Project Title: Soquel Creek Sco	ur Mitigation Project	_				
Project Applicant: California Dep	partment of Transportatio	n				
Project Location (include county)	: Highway 1 and Wharf R	Road in Santa Cruz County				
Project Description:						
post mile (PM) 13.31 in Santa C widened in1971 and 1995. The install rock slope protection (RS	ruz County. The arch spa proposed project will rem P) along the western ban					
	rnia Department of Trans ■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	portation has approved the above esponsible Agency)				
(date		e following determinations regarding the above				
described project.						
1. The project [will will will no	t] have a significant effect	t on the environment.				
		nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
		t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
3. เฟเนิgation measures [เ ■] were 4. A mitigation reporting or monit		ndition of the approval of the project.				
		was not] adopted for this project.				
6. Findings [were were no						
This is to certify that the final EIF negative Declaration, is available		conses and record of project approval, or the				
		ct Lucas Marsalek, Env Planner, 805 549-3626 or				
a email Lucas.Marsalek@dot.ca	gov					
Signature (Public Agency):	M	Title: Associate Environmental Planner	g & Resea			
Date: 04/16/2020	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR:	& Resear			
		APR 20202	\$0			

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

California Department of Transportation COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING OPR/SCH PROJECT TITLE Soquel Creek Scour Mitigation Project PROJECT APPLICANT NAME California Department of Transportation Iucas.marsalek@dot.ca.gov (805) 549-3626 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 50 Higuera St San Luis Obispo CA 93401 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District Say 343.25 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 County documentary handling fee County documentary handling fee County documentary handling fee Cash Credit C Check Cash Credit C Check Check County documentary handling fee Cash Credit C Check Cash Credit C Check County documentary handling fee Cash Credit C Check Cash Credit C Check Cash Credit C Check County documentary handling fee Cash Credit C Check Cash Cash Cash Credit C Check Cash Cash Cash Cash Credit C Check Cash				Print	StartOver	Finalize&Email		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (if applicable) 2019059101 LEAD AGENCY California Department of Transportation LEAD AGENCY EMAIL DATE 5/05/2020 DOCUMENT NUMBER COUNTYSTATE AGENCY OF FILING DOCUMENT NUMBER OPRISCH PROJECT TITLE Soquel Creek Scour Mitigation Project PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER California Department of Transportation Lucas.marsalek@dot.ca.gov (805) 549-3626 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE Soh Higuera St San Luis Obispo CA 93401 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					RECEIPT NUMBER:			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY					59 — 5/05/2020 — 047			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY								
LEAD AGENCY California Department of Transportation COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING [OPR/SCH PROJECT APPLICANT NAME California Department of Transportation PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	2019059							
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING OPR/SCH PROJECT TITLE Soquel Creek Scour Mitigation Project PROJECT APPLICANT NAME California Department of Transportation Ilucas.marsalek@dot.ca.gov (805) 549-3626 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 50 Higuera St San Luis Obispo CA 93401 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Chrironmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,343.25 \$0.00 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,406.75 \$2,406.75 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Sepretation of Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$0.00 County documentary handling fee \$0.00 County documentary handling fee \$0.00 Cash Credit Coheck Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$2,406.75	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	L	=	DATE			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING OPRISCH PROJECT TITLE Soquel Creek Scour Mitigation Project PROJECT APPLICANT NAME California Department of Transportation PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 93401 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW State Agency CODE State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: County Most field Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: County Agency Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: County Agency Private Entity Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity State Agency Private Entity State Agency State Agency State Agency State Agency State Agency Private Entity State Agency State	-				5/05/202	20		
Soquel Creek Scour Mitigation Project PROJECT APPLICANT NAME California Department of Transportation Ilucas.marsalek@dot.ca.gov (805) 549-3626 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 50 Higuera St San Luis Obispo CA 93401 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) St.406.75 Certifled Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW St.1,136.50 St. 2,406.75 COFW No Effect Determination (attach) COFW No Effe	COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT NUMBER			
Soquel Creek Scour Mitigation Project PROJECT APPLICANT NAME California Department of Transportation lucas.marsalek@dot.ca.gov (805) 549-3626 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE Stan Luis Obispo CA 93401 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Stan Luis Obispo CA 93401 Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,343.25 \$ 0.00 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,406.75 \$ 2,406.75 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 County documentary handling fee \$ 0.00 County documentary handling fee \$ 0.00 Cash Credit Check Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,406.75 SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	OPR/SCH							
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME California Department of Transportation lucas.marsalek@dot.ca.gov Ro5) 549-3626 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE San Luis Obispo CA 93401 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity Provision Registry Private Entity	PROJECT TITLE							
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME California Department of Transportation lucas.marsalek@dot.ca.gov Ro5) 549-3626 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE San Luis Obispo CA 93401 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity Provision Registry Private Entity								
California Department of Transportation lucas.marsalek@dot.ca.gov (805) 549-3626 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 93401 STATE ZIP CODE 93401 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CA 93401	Soquel Creek Scour Mitigation Project							
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 50 Higuera St PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency	PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	4						
San Luis Obispo CA 93401 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,343.25 \$ 0.00 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,406.75 \$ 2,406.75 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) School	California Department of Transportation	lucas.marsalek@dot.ca.gov			(805) 549-3626			
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency	PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS				ZIP CODE	.		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,343.25 \$ 0.00 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,406.75 \$ 2,406.75 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee	50 Higuera St	San Luis Obispo		CA	93401			
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,343.25 \$ 0.00 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,406.75 \$ 2,406.75 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee	PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	_		_				
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,343.25 \$ 0.00 ☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,406.75 \$ 2,406.75 ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 County documentary handling fee \$ 0.00 Other \$ 2,406.75 AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		✓ State A	gency	Private Entity		
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,343.25 \$ 0.00 ☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,406.75 \$ 2,406.75 ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 County documentary handling fee \$ 0.00 Other \$ 2,406.75 AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	CUESCY ADDITIONAL E EEES	•						
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,406.75 \$ 2,406.75 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 County documentary handling fee \$ 0.00 Other \$ 2,406.75			¢2 24	2.25 ¢		0.00		
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 County documentary handling fee Other PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,406.75								
□ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ □ County documentary handling fee \$ □ Other \$ □ Other \$ □ Cash □ Credit □ Check □ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE		irectly to CDEW				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
□ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ □ County documentary handling fee \$ □ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: □ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	Gentilied Regulatory Frogram (GRF) document - payment due d	· ·	φι, ισ	0.50 \$		0.00		
□ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ □ County documentary handling fee \$ □ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: □ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	☐ Exempt from fee							
□ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ □ County documentary handling fee \$ □ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: □ Cash □ Credit ☑ Check □ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE								
□ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ □ County documentary handling fee \$ □ Other \$ □ Cash □ Credit □ Check □ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE						1		
□ Voter Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board Only) \$550.00 □ County documentary handling fee \$ □ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: □ Cash □ Cash □ Credit ☑ Check □ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE								
□ Voter Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board Only) \$550.00 □ County documentary handling fee \$ □ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: □ Cash □ Cash □ Credit ☑ Check □ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE		•						
Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$85	0.00 \$		0.00		
PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,406.75 SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	☐ County documentary handling fee			\$				
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,406.75 SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	☐ Other			\$				
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE	PAYMENT METHOD:							
free to the state of the state	☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL F	RECEI	VED \$		2,406.75		
free to the state of the state	CICNATURE	OV OF EILING DOINTED A	IA NAT A	ND TITLE				
	E-52 9 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	OT OF FILING PRINTED N	MAIVIE A	AND IIILE				
X IVIENG HEU Date: 2020.05.05 10:11:54 Meng heu	Meng Heu Date: 2020.05.05 10:11:54 Men	g heu						